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2018 SCHEDULE

Gymnastics Contact/SID ..............Brittany Evans 
Office Phone .................................303-871-3829

 Cell Phone .....................................303-241-7073 
Fax ....................................................303-871-3890

 Email ............................. brittany.evans@du.edu
Website ..................... www.DenverPioneers.com
Twitter ............................................ DU_Gymnastics
Facebook ..................................DenverGymnastics
Instagram ...................................... DU_Gymnastics

2017 Overall Record ..................................23-11-0
2017 Conference Meet .................. 2nd, 196.475
2017 Regionals .......2nd (Fayetteville), 197.050
2017 Nationals ....................................9th, 196.475
All-Americans Returning/Lost.........................1/1
Newcomers ................................................................3

Head Coach .................Melissa Kutcher-Rinehart
 Record at DU..........352-169-3 (19 Seasons)
Associate Head Coach ....................Linas Gaveika
Assistant Coach .......................................Jay Hogue
Vol. Assistant Coach ......................... Jessica Lopez
Athletic Trainer ............................... Julie Campbell

First Year of Gymnastics ................................. 1975
Overall all-time record ..............689-371-4 (.648)
No. yrs. in NCAA Championships/Last .......... 4/2017
Best NCAA Finish/Year ............................9th/2017

TEAM INFORMATION

GYMNASTICS STAFF

TEAM HISTORY

COMMUNICATIONS

MEET #7: (10) DENVER at (19) BYU with Southern Utah
FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2018 | 7:00 P.M. (MT) | SMITH FIELDHOUSE (Provo, Utah)

DATE OPPONENT TIME /RESULT
Jan. 6 at Arizona First, 195.775
Jan. 14 Air Force First, 196.800
Jan. 19 at Boise State (UIC & Seattle Pacific)     Second, 195.050
Jan. 27 Utah State First, 196.675
Feb. 3 BYU, Bowling Green & Ball State First, 196.750
Feb. 10 West Virginia & George Washington First, 196.725
Feb. 16 at BYU (Southern Utah) 7:00 p.m.
Feb. 23 at Elevate the Stage (Toledo, Ohio) 5:00 p.m.
 (Michigan, Utah State, Bowling Green)

Mar. 5 Southern Utah 7:00 p.m.
Mar. 9 at Oklahoma (Arkansas, Arizona St.) 6:00 p.m.
Mar. 16 at Arkansas (Iowa State) 6:00 p.m.
Mar. 24 Big 12 Championships 3:00 p.m.
Apr. 7 NCAA Regionals TBA
Apr. 20 NCAA Nationals TBA

*All times MT and subject to change

(10) DENVER PIONEERS
RECORD:  10-1-0/1-0-0 Big 12
HEAD COACH: Melissa Kutcher-Rinehart

LAST MEET:  Feb. 10 vs. GWU & WVU
  1st, 196.725

SEASON HIGH: 196.800
VAULT HIGH: 49.275
BARS HIGH: 49.175
BEAM HIGH: 49.375
FLOOR HIGH: 49.475

SEASON AVG: 196.296
VAULT AVG: 49.171
BARS AVG: 48.775
BEAM AVG: 49.154
FLOOR AVG: 49.196

(19) BYU COUGARS
RECORD:  4-4-0/1-1-0 MRGC
HEAD COACH: Guard Young

LAST MEET:  Feb. 9 at Southern Utah
  2nd, 196.450

SEASON HIGH: 196.450
VAULT HIGH: 49.025
BARS HIGH: 49.200
BEAM HIGH: 49.325
FLOOR HIGH: 49.275

SEASON AVG: 195.638
VAULT AVG: 48.879
BARS AVG: 48.863
BEAM AVG: 48.758
FLOOR AVG: 49.138

THE MATCH UP

• This will be the second meeting in three weeks between DU and BYU. The Cougars traveled to Denver 
 on February 3 where DU won 196.750-194.875. DU last visited BYU on February 7, 2015, topping BYU 
 196.150-195.450. Denver is 32-19 all-time against BYU.
• Denver holds a 25-13 all-time record against Southern Utah. SUU won their last meeting on February 6, 
 2017, 196.700-196.500. The last time they met at a neutral site was also at BYU on March 22, 2014, won 
 by Denver 196.925-196.125. The teams will meet again this season in Denver on March 5.

SOUTHERN UTAH THUNDERBIRDS
RECORD:  2-3-0/1-3-0 MRGC
HEAD COACH: Scott Bauman

LAST MEET:  Feb. 9 vs. BYU
  1st, 196.800

SEASON HIGH: 196.800
VAULT HIGH: 49.025
BARS HIGH: 49.175
BEAM HIGH: 49.225
FLOOR HIGH: 49.375

SEASON AVG: 194.985
VAULT AVG: 48.940
BARS AVG: 48.640
BEAM AVG: 48.435
FLOOR AVG: 48.970
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NATIONAL RANKINGS - 2/12

No. TEAM  AVG. SCORE
1 Oklahoma  197.880
2 UCLA   197.346
3 Utah  197.292
4 LSU   197.267
5 Florida   197.125
6 Michigan  196.563
7 Alabama  196.475
8 Arkansas  196.383
9 Kentucky   196.321
10 DENVER  196.296
11 Oregon State 196.270
12 Nebraska  196.250
13 Washington 196.196
14 Georgia  196.188
15 Boise State 196.115
16 Auburn 195.939
17 Arizona State 195.775
18 Minnesota 195.705
19 BYU 195.638
20 Missouri 195.590
21 George Washington 195.554
22 Iowa State 195.467
23 California 195.450
24 Arizona 195.438
25 Stanford 195.425

THE MATCH-UP

NATIONAL RANKINGS 
as of February 12, 2018

2018 DENVER PIONEERS ROSTER

Name      Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown Club Program
Nikole Addison AA 5-1 Sr. Fort Myers, Fla. Coast Elite Gymnastics Acad.
Grace Broadhurst VT/UB/BB 5-7 Jr. Broomfield, Colo. Airborne Gymnastics
Lynnzee Brown AA 5-2 Fr. Kansas City, Mo. GAGE
Diana Chesnok VT/UB/BB 5-1 Jr. Charlotte, N.C. Southeastern Gymnastics
Emily Glynn AA 5-4 Fr. Longmont, Colo. Airborne Gymnastics
Claire Hammen VT/BB/FX 5-9 Sr. Loveland, Colo. GK Gymnastics
Maddie Karr AA 5-4 So. Stillwater, Minn. Twin City Twisters
Claire Kern VT/UB/FX 5-3 Jr. Charlotte, N.C. Southeastern Gymnastics
Leah Lomonte UB 5-0 Sr. Katy, Texas Champion Gymnastics
Courtney Loper AA 5-5 So. West Des Moines, Iowa Chow’s Gymnastics
Kaitlyn Schou VT/BB/FX 5-4 Jr. Orlando, Fla. Brandy Johnson’s Gymnastics
Mia Sundstrom AA 5-2 Fr. Boulder, Colo. Airborne Gymnastics

Head Coach: Melissa Kutcher-Rinehart (20th season) Assistant Coach: Jay Hogue
Associate Head Coach: Linas Gaveika Vol. Assistant Coach: Jessica Lopez

STORYLINES

RETURNING TO THE ROAD
After competing at home for the last three weeks, DU will be 
on the road for the next two weeks. Following Friday’s meet at 
BYU, the Pioneers will travel to Toledo, Ohio, next week for the 
Elevate the Stage meet with Michigan, Utah State and Bowling 
Green on February 23.

DU will open the month of March at home with Senior Night 
against Southern Utah on March 5 before completing the 
remainder of the season on the road.

BIG 12 HONORS FOR KARR
For the second time this season, the Big 12 Conference named 
sophomore Maddie Karr as Gymnast of the Week following her 
39.600 all-around performance last weekend. She won the 
all-around title plus at least a share of the vault, beam and floor 
titles.

Karr also earned the Gymnast of the Week nod for the week of 
January 8. This is the fourth Big 12 Gymnast of the Week award 
and the fifth overall weekly conference award in her career.

FAMILIAR FOES
Both BYU and Southern Utah appear twice on Denver’s 2018 
schedule. BYU visited DU two weeks ago on February 3 where 
Denver came out on top 196.750-194.875.

This will be the first of two meetings in three weeks between 
DU and SUU. Southern Utah will make the trip to Denver for DU’s 
Senior Night on March 5.

DU, BYU and SUU were all members of the Mountain Rim 
Gymnastics Conference in 2014 and 2015. Denver joined the Big 
12 Conference beginning in 2016 while BYU and SUU remain in 
the MRGC.

WHAT TO WATCH FOR
Vault: DU returned to five-up, five-count on vault last week. 
Senior Nikole Addison and junior Kaitlyn Schou tied their 
personal bests with a 9.900 and a 9.850, respectively. Addison 
has the team’s second-highest season average on the event 
this season with Karr very close behind in third. Freshman 
Mia Sundstrom and junior Diana Chesnok have near-identical 

averages of at least 9.800 as well.

Bars: In her second meet back from injury, freshman Emily 
Glynn tied her personal best and won the bars title with a 
9.900 on Saturday. Karr, who owns the team’s second-highest 
average, was second with a 9.875. DU’s remaining bars workers 
all earned matching 9.800s last week including senior Leah 
Lomonte, who returned to the bars line-up.

Beam: Karr and Schou lead the Pioneers in average beam 
scoring this season and shared the event title last weekend. 
Sundstrom earned another top-three finish and has the 
team’s third-best average on beam. Freshman Glynn made her 
first-career appearance in the beam line-up as well, hitting her 
routine in the sixth spot to prevent DU from counting a fall. 

Floor: Denver continues competing with only five gymnasts on 
floor, led by Addison and Karr’s season-tying 9.925s last week to 
top the podium. Karr owns the team’s highest average so far this 
season while Addison and Schou have nearly the same average 
score for third-best on the team. For the first time since the 
season opener, Glynn competed on floor as well last weekend.

EYE ON THE RANKINGS
Denver returned to the top 10 in the nation this week, coming 
in at No. 10 with a 196.296 average. DU is also ranked in the 
top 10 nationally on three events again, beginning with its 
No. 6 ranking on vault (49.171). Denver is also No. 7 on beam 
(49.154) and No. 8 on floor (49.196).

Karr holds the team’s highest individual ranking this week at No. 
9 in the all-around (39.408). The sophomore is also No. 11 on 
beam (9.883) and is tied for No. 16 on floor (9.888).

Freshman Lynnzee Brown is No. 10 in the all-around (39.405), 
tied for No. 13 on vault (9.875), tied for No. 20 on floor (9.885) 
and tied for No. 23 on bars (9.855).

Schou and Sundstrom are both again ranked on beam, Schou in 
a tie for No. 14 (9.875) and Sundstrom tied for No. 22 (9.863).

LAST TIME OUT
Despite shuffling line-ups just before the start of the meet, 

DU earned a 196.725 in front of its third-consecutive sell out on 
Saturday to top visiting George Washington and West Virginia. 
Karr captured the all-around title with a 39.600 and added wins 
on vault, beam and floor. Glynn won the first event title of her 
career, winning on bars with a career-tying 9.900. Schou earned a 
share of the beam title, as did Addison on floor. Both Addison and 
Schou tied their personal bests on vault as well. 

ABOUT BYU & SOUTHERN UTAH
This will be the second-straight week that BYU and SUU meet. 
Last Friday, they competed at Southern Utah with SUU edging 
BYU 196.800-196.450. BYU’s Shannon Hortman took all-around 
title and shared the win on bars with SUU’s Becky Rozsa. Southern 
Utah’s Megan McBride won on vault while Karen Gonzalez won 
the beam title and shared the floor title with teammate Autumn 
Jorgensen. 

The Cougars and Thunderbirds also met in Provo, Utah, on January 
19 where BYU won 195.750-194.475.

 DU BYU SUU 
Team: 10 19 - 
Vault: 6 - 23 
Bars: - 24 - 
Beam: 7 - - 
Floor: 8 13 - 
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TENTATIVE LINE UPS

VAULT SEASON HIGH
Diana Chesnok  9.825
Mia Sundstrom  9.825
Nikole Addison  9.900
Maddie Karr  9.925
Kaitlyn Schou  9.850 

EXHIBITION
n/a        -

BARS SEASON HIGH
Claire Kern  9.825
Mia Sundstrom  9.850
Leah Lomonte  9.800
Diana Chesnok  9.925
Emily Glynn  9.900
Maddie Karr  9.900

EXHIBITION
n/a        -

BEAM SEASON HIGH
Nikole Addison   9.825
Diana Chesnok  9.800
Mia Sundstrom  9.925
Maddie Karr  9.925
Kaitlyn Schou  9.950
Emily Glynn  9.675

EXHIBITION
n/a        -

FLOOR SEASON HIGH
Mia Sundstrom  9.950
Emily Glynn  9.775
Kaitlyn Schou  9.875
Maddie Karr  9.925
Nikole Addison  9.925

EXHIBITION
n/a        -

*Based on previous meets/intrasquads

DATE OPPONENT ATT. W-L REC. V UB BB FX TOTAL OPP. SCORE DU Rank
1/06  at Arizona 3,446 W 1-0 49.225 48.275 49.125 49.150 195.775 195.425 No. 8
1/14  Air Force 4,634 W 2-0 49.225 48.800 49.325 49.450 196.800 191.750 No. 8
1/19  at Boise State Quad 1,539 2nd 4-1 48.900 48.650 48.975 48.525 195.050 195.850 No. 7
1/27  Utah State 2,444 W 5-1 49.150 49.000 49.050 49.475 196.675 195.000 No. 13
2/03  BYU, BGSU, Ball State 2,512 1st 8-1 49.275 48.750 49.375 49.350 196.750 195.450 No. 11
2/10  West Virginia, George Wash. 2,518 1st 10-1 49.250 49.175 49.075 49.225 196.725 195.950 No. 12
2/16  at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23  at Elevate the Stage (Toledo) 
3/05  Southern Utah 
3/09  at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16  at Arkansas, Iowa State 
3/24  Big 12 Championship 
4/07  NCAA Regionals
        

Season Highs     49.275 49.175 49.375 49.475 196.800
Season Averages    49.171 48.775 49.154 49.196 196.296 

2018 SEASON RESULTS

DU IN THE NATIONAL RANKINGS (WEEK OF FEBRUARY 12)

ALL-TIME NATIONAL RANKINGS RECORDS

TEAM RANKINGS (by high score/season average)
EVENT RANK YEAR/WEEK  
Total 6 2003/Week 1 
Vault 2 2018/Week 1
Bars 6 2010/Week 1
Beam t2 2018/Week 2
Floor 1 2003/Week 3

IND. RANKINGS (by high score/season average)
EVENT NAME RANK YEAR/WEEK 
AA J. Lopez 2 2009/Week 4 
Vault Karr/Huffaker 1 2018/Week 1 & 2005/Week 2

Bars N. McGee t1 2013/Week 1
Beam J. Lopez t1 2009/Weeks 1 & 2
Floor N. McGee 1 2016/Weeks 1 & 2 

TEAM RANKINGS (by RQS)
EVENT RANK YEAR/WEEK
Total 7 2017/Weeks 8 & 10 
Vault 6 2017/Week 10
Bars t7 2017/Week 10
Beam 7 2008/Weeks 9 & 11
Floor 2 2005/Week 6

INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS (by RQS)
EVENT NAME RANK YEAR/WEEK 
AA N. McGee 2 2016/Weeks 7 & 9 
Vault M. Martin t2 2012/Week 9
Bars M. Kasuga 4 2003/Week 8
Beam J. Ebdon 7 2000/Weeks 8 & 9
Floor N. McGee 1 2016/Weeks 8-10

TEAM RANKINGS (final)
EVENT RANK YEAR
Total 9 2017 
Vault 7 2017
Bars 8 2017
Beam 8 1997
Floor 8 2004 & 2005

INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS (final)
EVENT NAME RANK YEAR 
AA N. McGee 4 2016 
Vault M. Martin 4 2013
Bars J. Lopez t5 2007
Beam E. Bankhead t10 2004
Floor N. McGee 2 2016

TEAM RANKINGS
EVENT AVG TEAM RANK NATL. LEADER, AVG
Total 196.296 Denver 10 Oklahoma, 197.880
Vault 49.171 Denver 6 Oklahoma, 49.490
Bars 48.775 Denver 27 Oklahoma, 49.495
Beam 49.154 Denver 7 Oklahoma, 49.525
Floor 49.196 Denver 8 Utah, 49.450

INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS
EVENT AVG NAME RANK NATL. LEADER, AVG
AA 39.408/39.405 Maddie Karr/Lynnzee Brown 9/10 Nichols (Oklahoma), 39.744
Vault 9.875 Lynnzee Brown t13 Nichols (Oklahoma), 9.938
Bars 9.855 Lynnzee Brown t23 Nichols (Stanford), 9.945
Beam 9.883/9.875/9.863 M. Karr/K. Schou/M. Sundstrom 11/t14/t22 Lee (UCLA), 9.940
Floor 9.888/9.885 Maddie Karr/Lynnzee Brown t16/t20 Hambrick (LSU), 9.963



DATE VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR TOTAL 2-ROTATION SCORE 3-ROTATION SCORE
1/06 49.225 (3) 48.275 49.125 (3) 49.150 195.775 97.500  146.650
1/14 49.225 (3) 48.800 (3) 49.325 (2) 49.450 (2) 196.800 (1) 98.025 (3) 147.350 (3)
1/19 48.900  48.650  48.975 48.525  195.050  97.625 146.150 
1/27 49.150  49.000 (2) 49.050  49.475 (1) 196.675 (3) 98.150 (3) 147.200
2/03 49.275 (1) 48.750  49.375 (1) 49.350 (3) 196.750 (2) 98.025 (2) 147.400 (2)
2/10 49.250 (2) 49.175 (1) 49.075 49.225 196.725 98.425 (1) 147.500 (1)
2/16 
2/23 
3/05 
3/09 
3/16 
3/24 
4/07 

TOP TEAM SCORES BY EVENT

VAULT 
No. SCORE DATE/OPPONENT
1. 49.275 2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU & BSU
2. 49.250 2/10 vs. GWU & WVU
3. 49.225 1/14 vs. Air Force
3. 49.225 1/06 at Arizona
5. 49.150 1/27 vs. Utah State

BARS 
No. SCORE DATE/OPPONENT
1. 49.175 2/10 vs. GWU & WVU
2. 49.000 1/27 vs. Utah State
3. 48.800 1/14 vs. Air Force
4. 48.750 2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU & BSU
5. 48.650 1/19 at Boise State Quad

BEAM 
No. SCORE DATE/OPPONENT
1. 49.375 2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU & BSU
2. 49.325 1/14 vs. Air Force
3. 49.125 1/06 at Arizona
4. 49.075 2/10 vs. GWU & WVU
5. 49.050 1/27 vs. Utah State

FLOOR 
No. SCORE DATE/OPPONENT
1. 49.475 1/27 vs. Utah State
2.  49.450 1/14 vs. Air Force
3. 49.350 2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU & BSU
4. 49.225 2/10 vs. GWU & WVU
5. 49.150 1/06 at Arizona

TOTAL 
No. SCORE DATE/OPPONENT
1. 196.800 1/14 vs. Air Force
2. 196.750 2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU & BSU
3. 196.725 2/10 vs. GWU & WVU
4. 196.675 1/27 vs. Utah State
5. 195.775 1/06 at Arizona

TEAM SCORES BY MEET

DATE VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR ALL-AROUND
1/06 Karr (9.925) Karr/Brown (9.850) Karr (9.900) Brown (9.900) Karr (39.500)
1/14 Karr (9.900) Chesnok (9.925) Schou (9.950) Sundstrom (9.950) Brown (39.250)
1/19 Addison (9.900) Karr (9.900) Sundstrom (9.850) Brown (9.900) Brown (39.325)
1/27 Brown (9.925) Karr (9.900) Brown/Karr (9.875) Addison/Karr (9.925) Karr (39.600)
2/03 Karr (9.925) Karr (9.900) Karr/Sundstrom (9.925) Brown (9.950) Karr (39.625)
2/10 Karr (9.925) Glynn (9.900) Karr/Schou (9.875) Addison/Karr (9.925) Karr (39.600)
2/16 
2/23 
3/05 
3/09 
3/16 
3/24 
4/07 

TOP INDIVIDUAL SCORES BY MEET

TOP INDIVIDUAL SCORES BY EVENT

VAULT
1. Karr 9.925 2/10
  Karr 9.925 2/03
  Brown 9.925 1/27
  Karr 9.925 1/06
5. Addison 9.900 2/10
  Karr 9.900 1/27
  Addison 9.900 1/19
  Karr 9.900 1/14
  Brown 9.900 1/06
10. Brown 9.875 1/19
11. Schou 9.850 2/10
  Brown 9.850 2/03
  Chesnok 9.850 2/03
  Addison 9.850 1/14
15. Addison 9.825 2/03
  Six more scores of 9.825

BEAM
1. Schou 9.950 1/14
2. Karr 9.925 2/03
  Sundstrom 9.925 2/03
4. Schou 9.900 2/03
  Karr 9.900 1/14
  Karr 9.900 1/06
7. Karr 9.875 2/10
  Schou 9.875 2/10
  Brown 9.875 1/27
  Karr 9.875 1/27
  Sundstrom 9.875 1/14
  Schou 9.875 1/06
13. Sundstrom 9.850 2/10
  Sundstrom 9.850 1/27
  Sundstrom 9.850 1/19
16. Five scores of 9.825

BARS
1. Chesnok 9.925 1/14
2. Glynn 9.900 2/10
  Karr 9.900 2/03
  Karr 9.900 1/27
  Karr 9.900 1/19
  Glynn 9.900 1/14
7. Karr 9.875 2/10
  Brown 9.875 2/03
  Brown 9.875 1/27
10. Glynn 9.850 2/03
  Sundstrom 9.850 2/03
  Brown 9.850 1/19
  Brown 9.850 1/06
  Karr 9.850 1/06
15. Brown 9.825 1/14
  Kern 9.825 1/14

ALL-AROUND
1. Karr 39.625 2/03
2. Karr 39.600 2/10
  Karr 39.600 1/27
4. Brown 39.550 1/27 
5. Karr 39.500 1/06
6. Brown 39.475 2/03
7. Brown 39.425 1/06
8. Sundstrom 39.400 2/03
9. Brown 39.325 1/19
10. Sundstrom 39.275 2/10
  Sundstrom 39.275 1/27
12. Brown 39.250 1/14
13. Karr 39.075 1/19
14. Karr 39.050 1/14
15. Sundstrom 38.925 1/19
16. Sundstrom 38.800 1/14

FLOOR
1. Brown 9.950 2/03
  Sundstrom 9.950 1/14
3. Addison 9.925 2/10
  Karr 9.925 2/10 
  Addison 9.925 1/27
  Karr 9.925 1/27
  Addison 9.925 1/14
  Karr 9.925 1/14
9. Addison 9.900 2/03
  Brown 9.900 1/19
  Brown 9.900 1/06
12. Karr 9.875 2/03
  Brown 9.875 1/27
  Schou 9.875 1/27
  Sundstrom 9.875 1/27
  Addison 9.875 1/06
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LINE UPS & SCORES BY MEET
VAULT 
DATE/OPPONENT 1 2 3 4 5 6 TEAM
1/06 at Arizona Chesnok (9.800) Sundstrom (9.800) Addison (9.800) Brown (9.900) Karr (9.925)  49.225
1/14 vs. Air Force Chesnok (9.825) Sundstrom (9.825) Addison (9.850) Brown (9.825) Karr (9.900)  49.225
1/19 at Boise State Quad Chesnok (9.800) Sundstrom (9.825) Addison (9.900) Brown (9.875) Karr (9.500)  48.900
1/27 vs. Utah State Chesnok (9.725) Sundstrom (9.775) Addison (9.825) Brown (9.925) Karr (9.900)  49.150
2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU, Ball St. Chesnok (9.850) Sundstrom (9.825) Schou (9.725) Addison (9.825) Brown (9.850) Karr (9.925) 49.275
2/10 vs. W. Virginia, GWU Chesnok (9.800) Sundstrom (9.775) Addison (9.900) Karr (9.925) Schou (9.850)  49.250
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah 
2/23 at Elevate the Stage 
3/05 vs. Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State 
3/24 at Big 12 Championship 
4/07 at NCAA Regionals 
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FLOOR 
DATE/OPPONENT 1 2 3 4 5 6 TEAM
1/06 at Arizona Schou (9.775) Glynn (9.775) Karr (9.825) Brown (9.900) Addison (9.875) Sundstrom (9.525) 49.150
1/14 vs. Air Force Schou (9.850) Karr (9.925) Brown (9.800) Addison (9.925) Sundstrom (9.950)  49.450
1/19 at Boise State Quad Sundstrom (9.475) Schou (9.850) Karr (9.850) Brown (9.900) Addison (9.450)  48.525
1/27 vs. Utah State Sundstrom (9.875) Schou (9.875) Karr (9.925) Brown (9.875) Addison (9.925)  49.475
2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU, Ball St. Sundstrom (9.800) Schou (9.825) Karr (9.875) Brown (9.950) Addison (9.900)  49.350
2/10 vs. W. Virginia, GWU Sundstrom (9.850) Glynn (9.750) Schou (9.775) Karr (9.925) Addison (9.925)  49.225
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah 
2/23 at Elevate the Stage 
3/05 vs. Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State 
3/24 at Big 12 Championship 
4/07 at NCAA Regionals 

BARS 
DATE/OPPONENT 1 2 3 4 5 6 TEAM
1/06 at Arizona Kern (9.725) Glynn (9.075) Brown (9.850) Sundstrom (9.125) Chesnok (9.725) Karr (9.850) 48.275 
1/14 vs. Air Force Kern (9.825) Glynn (9.900) Brown (9.825) Sundstrom (9.150) Chesnok (9.925) Karr (9.325) 48.800
1/19 at Boise State Quad Kern (9.775) Sundstrom (9.775) Brown (9.850) Chesnok (9.350) Karr (9.900) Lomonte (9.125) 48.650
1/27 vs. Utah State Kern (9.775) Sundstrom (9.775) Brown (9.875) Chesnok (9.775) Karr (9.900)  49.000
2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU, Ball St. Kern (9.175) Sundstrom (9.850) Chesnok (9.275) Glynn (9.850) Brown (9.875) Karr (9.900) 48.750
2/10 vs. W. Virginia, GWU Kern (9.800) Sundstrom (9.800) Lomonte (9.800) Chesnok (9.800) Glynn (9.900) Karr (9.875) 49.175
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah 
2/23 at Elevate the Stage 
3/05 vs. Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State 
3/24 at Big 12 Championship 
4/07 at NCAA Regionals 

BEAM 
DATE/OPPONENT 1 2 3 4 5 6 TEAM
1/06 at Arizona Addison (9.750) Chesnok (9.675) Brown (9.775) Sundstrom (9.825) Karr (9.900) Schou (9.875) 49.125
1/14 vs. Air Force Addison (9.700) Chesnok (9.800) Brown (9.800) Sundstrom (9.875) Karr (9.900) Schou (9.950) 49.325
1/19 at Boise State Quad Addison (9.775) Chesnok (9.700) Brown (9.700) Sundstrom (9.850) Karr (9.825) Schou (9.825) 48.975
1/27 vs. Utah State Addison (9.450) Chesnok (9.625) Brown (9.875) Sundstrom (9.850) Karr (9.875) Schou (9.825) 49.050
2/03 vs. BYU, BGSU, Ball St. Addison (9.825) Chesnok (9.225) Brown (9.800) Sundstrom (9.925) Karr (9.925) Schou (9.900) 49.375
2/10 vs. W. Virginia, GWU Addison (9.800) Chesnok (9.175) Sundstrom (9.850) Karr (9.875) Schou (9.875) Glynn (9.675) 49.075
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah 
2/23 at Elevate the Stage 
3/05 vs. Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State 
3/24 at Big 12 Championship 
4/07 at NCAA Regionals 



ALL-TIME TEAM RECORDS
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ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
Team Score
Opponent Date Score
1. Boise State 2/14/04 197.875
2. Iowa, SEMO & UIC 2/27/16 197.525
3. Southern Utah 3/12/04 197.300
4. at Air Force 2/16/04 197.250
5. Arizona St./Ill. St. 3/9/13 197.200
6. at Boise State 3/10/17 197.150
 Ohio State 3/4/17 197.150
 Minnesota 2/18/17 197.150
9. Boise State 2/11/17 197.125
10. at Utah State 3/15/04 197.100

Vault
Opponent Date Score
1. at MRGC Champs. 3/22/14 49.475
2. Southern Utah 3/12/04 49.450
3. at Southern Utah/Utah State 2/27/15 49.425
 at Air Force 3/5/12 49.425
 at Utah State 3/15/04 49.425
 Boise State 2/14/04 49.425 
7. Ohio State/Air Force 3/7/15 49.400
 Ohio State 2/4/11 49.400
 at Air Force 3/26/07 49.400
 Air Force 3/27/99 49.400

Uneven Bars
Opponent Date Score
1. at Boise State 3/10/17 49.450
2. Boise State 2/11/17 49.400
 Air Force, Texas Woman’s 3/22/01 49.400
4. at Big 12 Championship 3/19/16 49.375
 at TWU, Centenary 2/28/00 49.375
6. at NCAA Regionals (Fayetteville) 4/1/17 49.350
 New Hampshire 1/20/07 49.350
8. Ohio State 3/4/17 49.325
 Iowa, SEMO, UIC 2/27/16 49.325
 at Air Force 3/9/15 49.325
 Arizona State, Illinois State 3/9/13 49.325
 Boise State 2/14/04 49.325
 at Boise State 3/5/01 49.325

Balance Beam
Opponent Date Score
1. Boise State 2/14/04 49.525
2. Iowa, SEMO, UIC 2/27/16 49.475
3. Illinois, Illinois State 2/26/17 49.400
 Minnesota 2/18/17 49.400
5. BYU, BGSU, Ball St. 2/3/18 39.375
6. Air Force 1/14/18 49.325
 Ohio State, Air Force 3/7/15 49.325
 at Air Force 2/22/10 49.325
9. at Boise State 3/10/17 49.300
 Ohio State 3/4/17 49.300
 at Ohio State 2/24/17 49.300
 at BYU, Boise State 2/7/15 49.300
 Utah State 3/15/04 49.300
 at Corvette Cup 3/2/02 49.300

Floor Exercise
Opponent Date Score
1. Michigan 2/22/03 49.650
2. Boise State 2/14/04 49.600
 at Utah State 3/15/04 49.600
4. at Air Force, Minnesota 3/6/16 49.575
5. Stanford 1/18/03 49.575
6. at Air Force 2/16/04 49.550
7. Iowa, SEMO, UIC 2/27/16 49.525
 BYU, Iowa 2/27/15 49.525
 Boise State, Iowa State 3/15/14 49.525
 Southern Utah 3/12/04 49.525

Bold - Mark set in 2018 season

All-Around
Gymnast Date Score
1. Nina McGee 2/27/16 39.775
2. Emily Bankhead 2/14/04 39.725
 Michelle Kasuga 3/1/03 39.725
4. Maddie Karr 2/11/17 39.675
5. Nina McGee 3/6/16 39.650
6. Maddie Karr 2/3/18 39.625
 Maddie Karr 3/10/17 39.625
 Nina McGee 3/7/15 39.625
 Jessica Lopez 3/9/09 39.625
 Ashley Shible 3/15/04 39.625
 Michelle Kasuga 1/18/03 39.625
 Ashley Shible 3/22/01 39.625

Vault
Gymnast Date Score
1. Maddie Karr 2/18/17 10.000
 Morian Martin 3/16/13 10.000
 Heather Huffaker 1/31/04 10.000
 Ashley Shible 2/8/03 10.000
 Ashley Shible 3/17/02 10.000
 Ashley Shible 2/10/01 10.000
7. Moriah Martin 2/16/13 9.975
 Moriah Martin 2/4/11 9.975
 Heather Huffaker 1/15/05 9.975
 Heather Huffaker 3/12/04 9.975
 Michelle Kasuga 3/22/03 9.975

Uneven Bars
Gymnast Date Score
1. Michelle Kasuga 1/18/03 10.000
 Lenee Berumen 3/30/96 10.000
2. Louise Mercer 2/25/12 9.975
 Jessica Lopez 3/9/09 9.975
 Jessica Lopez 1/20/07 9.975
 Jessica Lopez 1/5/07 9.975
7. Nina McGee 3/19/16 9.950
 Jessica Lopez 3/23/07 9.950
 Jessica Lopez 2/18/06 9.950
 Michelle Kasuga 3/1/03 9.950
 Michelle Kasuga 2/22/03 9.950
 Michelle Kasuga 2/8/03 9.950
 Michelle Kasuga 3/14/02 9.950
 Melanie Schiff 2/23/02 9.950
 Ashley Shible 3/22/01 9.950
 Melanie Schiff 3/18/00 9.950
 Sachi Ena 3/18/00 9.950

Balance Beam
Gymnast Date Score
1. Robyn King 3/14/97 10.000
2. Jessica Lopez 1/17/09 9.975
 Nikki Brown 2/17/07 9.975
 Emily Bankhead 2/14/04 9.975
5. Kaitlyn Schou 1/14/18 9.950
 Julia Ross 2/26/17 9.950
 Leah Lomonte 2/7/15 9.950
 Jessica Lopez 3/18/06 9.950
 Emily Bankhead 3/12/04 9.950
 Emily Bankhead 3/6/04 9.950
 Emily Bankhead 1/31/04 9.950
 Jamie Martini 2/8/03 9.950
 Michelle Kasuga 1/18/03 9.950

Floor Exercise
Gymnast Date Score
1. Nina McGee 3/4/16 10.000
 Nina McGee 2/27/16 10.000
 Nina McGee 1/9/16 10.000
 Meredith Fricke 2/14/04 10.000
 Michelle Kasuga 1/18/03 10.000
 Michelle Kasuga 2/8/02 10.000
 Jenny Ebdon 3/11/00 10.000
 Lenee Berumen 3/30/96 10.000
8. Nina McGee 3/6/16 9.975
 Nina McGee 1/23/16 9.975
 Nina McGee 3/7/15 9.975
 Nina McGee 2/21/15 9.975
 Nina McGee 1/17/15 9.975
 Nina McGee 3/9/13 9.975
 Meredith Fricke 3/12/04 9.975
 Emily Bankhead 2/14/04 9.975
 Emily Bankhead 2/6/04 9.975
 Emily Bankhead 2/22/03 9.975
 Jenny Ebdon 2/26/00 9.975
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER & SEASON HIGH SCORES

NAME   VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR ALL-AROUND  VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR ALL-AROUND
Nikole Addison   9.900 9.850 9.875 9.950 39.325   9.900 - 9.825 9.925 -
Grace Broadhurst   - - - - -   - - - - -
Lynnzee Brown   9.925 9.875 9.875 9.950 39.550   9.925 9.875 9.875 9.950 39.550
Diana Chesnok   9.850 9.925 9.800 - -   9.850 9.925 9.800 - -
Emily Glynn   - 9.900 9.675 9.775 -   - 9.900 9.675 9.775 -
Claire Hammen   - - 9.900 9.925 -   - - - - -
Maddie Karr   10.000 9.900 9.925 9.950 39.675   9.925 9.900 9.925 9.925 39.625
Claire Kern   - 9.875 - 9.000 -   - 9.825 - - -
Leah Lomonte   9.850 9.900 9.950 9.800 -   - 9.800 - - -
Courtney Loper   - - 9.875 9.875 -   - - - - -
Kaitlyn Schou   9.850 - 9.950 9.900 -   9.850 - 9.950 9.875 -
Mia Sundstrom   9.825 9.850 9.925 9.950 39.400   9.825 9.850 9.925 9.950 39.400

CAREER HIGHS SEASON HIGHS

ALL-AROUND SCORE DATE
Maddie Karr 39.500 1/06
Lynnzee Brown 39.250 1/14
Lynnzee Brown 39.325 1/19
Maddie Karr 39.600 1/27
Maddie Karr 39.625 2/03
Maddie Karr 39.600 2/10

VAULT SCORE DATE
Maddie Karr 9.925 1/06
Maddie Karr 9.900 1/14
Nikole Addison 9.900 1/19
Lynnzee Brown 9.925 1/27
Maddie Karr* 9.925 2/03
Maddie Karr 9.925 2/10

BARS SCORE DATE
Diana Chesnok 9.925 1/14
Maddie Karr 9.900 1/19
Maddie Karr 9.900 1/27
Emily Glynn 9.900 2/10

NAME  VT UB BB FX AA
Nikole Addison  1 - - 9 -
Grace Broadhurst - - - - -
Lynnzee Brown  1 - 1 3 2
Diana Chesnok  1 5 - - -
Emily Glynn  - 1 - - - 
Claire Hammen  - - 2 - -
Maddie Karr  13 2 9 5 10
Claire Kern  - - - - -
Leah Lomonte  - - 3 - -
Courtney Loper  - - - - -
Kaitlyn Schou  - - 3 - -
Mia Sundstrom  - - 1 1 -

CAREER EVENT TITLES
BEAM SCORE DATE
Maddie Karr 9.900 1/06
Kaitlyn Schou 9.950 1/14
Lynnzee Brown* 9.875 1/27
Maddie Karr* 9.875 1/27
Maddie Karr* 9.925 2/03
Mia Sundstrom* 9.925 2/03
Maddie Karr* 9.875 2/10
Kaitlyn Schou* 9.875 2/10

FLOOR SCORE DATE
Lynnzee Brown 9.900 1/06
Mia Sundstrom 9.950 1/14
Lynnzee Brown 9.900 1/19
Nikole Addison* 9.925 1/27
Maddie Karr* 9.925 1/27
Lynnzee Brown 9.950 2/03
Nikole Addison* 9.925 2/10
Maddie Karr* 9.925 2/10

*Shared title

2018 INDIVIDUAL APPEARANCES BY EVENT

NAME VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR ALL-AROUND
Nikole Addison 6 - 6 6 -
Grace Broadhurst - - - - -
Lynnzee Brown 5 5 5 5 5
Diana Chesnok 6 6 6 - -
Emily Glynn - 4 1 2 -
Claire Hammen - - - - -

NAME VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR ALL-AROUND
Maddie Karr 6 6 6 6 6
Claire Kern - 6 - - -
Leah Lomonte - 2 - - -
Courtney Loper - - - - -
Kaitlyn Schou 2 - 6 6 -
Mia Sundstrom 6 6 6 6 6

2018 INDIVIDUAL EVENT TITLES
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Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona 9.800 - 9.750 9.875 -
1/14 Air Force 9.850 - 9.700 9.925 -
1/19 at Boise State Quad 9.900 - 9.775 9.450 -
1/27 Utah State 9.825 - 9.450 9.925 -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State 9.825 - 9.825 9.900 -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. 9.900 - 9.800 9.925 -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score 9.850 - 9.717 9.833 - 
  

NIKOLE ADDISON GRACE BROADHURST
SR | 5-1 | AA
Fort Myers, Fla.
Coast Elite Gymnastics Academy

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season 9.900 - 9.825 9.925 -
Career 9.900 9.850 9.875 9.950 39.325

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Won two FX titles (Jan. 27 & Feb. 10)
• Won first career VT title on Jan. 19
• Competed on VT, BB & FX in every meet in 
    2017 & 2018

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - - - - -
1/14 Air Force - - - - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - - - - -
1/27 Utah State - - - - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State - - - - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - - - - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score - - - - - 
  

JR | 5-7 | VT/UB/BB
Broomfield, Colo.
Airborne Gymnastics & Dance

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season - - - - -
Career - - - - -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Missed 2017 season with an injury
• Performed a total of nine exhibitions across 
    VT, UB, BB & FX in 2016

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona 9.900 9.850 9.775 9.900 39.425
1/14 Air Force 9.825 9.825 9.800 9.800 39.250
1/19 at Boise State Quad 9.875 9.850 9.700 9.900 39.325
1/27 Utah State 9.925 9.875 9.875 9.875 39.550
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State 9.850 9.875 9.800 9.950 39.475
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - - - - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score 9.875 9.855 9.790 9.885 39.405 
 

LYNNZEE BROWN DIANA CHESNOK
FR | 5-2 | AA
Kansas City, Mo.
GAGE

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season 9.925 9.875 9.875 9.950 39.550
Career 9.925 9.875 9.875 9.950 39.550

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Won AA titles on Jan. 14 & Jan. 19
• Won FX titles on Jan. 6, Jan. 19 & Feb. 3
• Won VT, BB titles on Jan. 27

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona 9.800 9.725 9.675 - -
1/14 Air Force 9.825 9.925 9.800 - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad 9.800 9.350 9.700 - -
1/27 Utah State 9.725 9.775 9.625 - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State 9.850 9.275 9.225 - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. 9.800 9.800 9.175 - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score 9.800 9.642 9.533 - -

JR | 5-1 | VT/UB/BB
Charlotte, N.C.
Southeastern Gymnastics

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season 9.850 9.925 9.800 - -
Career 9.850 9.925 9.800 - -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Tied career high on VT on Feb. 3
• Tied career highs on UB, BB on Jan. 14
• Won UB title on Jan. 14
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Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - 9.075 - 9.775 -
1/14 Air Force - 9.900 - - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - - - - -
1/27 Utah State - - - - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State - 9.850 - - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - 9.900 9.675 9.750 -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score - 9.681 9.675 9.762 -

EMILY GLYNN CLAIRE HAMMEN
FR | 5-4 | AA
Longmont, Colo.
Airborne Gymnastics & Dance

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season - 9.900 - 9.775 -
Career - 9.900 - 9.775 -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Tied UB career high on Feb. 10
• Made collegiate debut on BB on Feb. 10
• Made collegiate debut on UB, FX on Jan. 6

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - - - - -
1/14 Air Force - - - - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - - - - -
1/27 Utah State - - - - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State - - - - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - - - - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score - - - - -

SR | 5-9 | VT/BB/FX
Loveland, Colo.
GK Gymnastics

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season - - - - -
Career - - 9.900 9.925 -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Returned from injury to compete on FX in 
    final three meets of 2017 season

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona 9.925 9.850 9.900 9.825 39.500
1/14 Air Force 9.900 9.325 9.900 9.925 39.050
1/19 at Boise State Quad 9.500 9.900 9.825 9.850 39.075
1/27 Utah State 9.900 9.900 9.875 9.925 39.600
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State 9.925 9.900 9.925 9.875 39.625
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. 9.925 9.875 9.875 9.925 39.600
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score 9.846 9.792 9.883 9.885 39.405

MADDIE KARR CLAIRE KERN
SO | 5-4 | AA
Stillwater, Minn.
Twin City Twisters

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season 9.925 9.900 9.925 9.925 39.625
Career 10.000 9.900 9.925 9.950 39.675

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Won AA, VT, BB & FX titles on Feb. 10
• Two-time Big 12 Gymnast of the Week, incl. 
    the week of Feb. 12

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - 9.725 - - -
1/14 Air Force - 9.825 - - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - 9.775 - - -
1/27 Utah State - 9.775 - - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State - 9.175 - - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - 9.800 - - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score - 9.679 - - -

JR | 5-3 | VT/UB/FX
Charlotte, N.C.
Southeastern Gymnastics

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season - 9.825 - - -
Career - 9.875 - 9.000 -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Tied for third on UB on Jan. 14
• Competed on UB in every meet in her career
• Set career high on UB in 2017
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Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - - - - -
1/14 Air Force - - - - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - 9.125 - - -
1/27 Utah State - - - - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State - - - - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - 9.800 - - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score - 9.463 - - -

LEAH LOMONTE COURTNEY LOPER
SR | 5-0 | UB
Katy, Texas
Champion Gymnastics Academy

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season - 9.800 - - -
Career 9.850 9.900 9.950 9.800 -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Set career high on UB in 2017
• Competed in UB exhibition on Feb. 3
• 2017 Big 12 Gym. Scholar-Athlete of the Year

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - - - - -
1/14 Air Force - - - - -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - - - - -
1/27 Utah State - - - - -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State - - - - -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. - - - - -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score - - - - -

SO | 5-5 | AA
West Des Moines, Iowa
Chow’s Gymnastics

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season - - - - -
Career - - 9.875 9.875 -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Competed on FX in every meet in 2017
• Tied for fifth on BB at 2017 NCAA Regionals
• Competed on BB 10 times in 2017

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona - - 9.875 9.775 -
1/14 Air Force - - 9.950 9.850 -
1/19 at Boise State Quad - - 9.825 9.850 -
1/27 Utah State - - 9.825 9.875 -
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State 9.725 - 9.900 9.825 -
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. 9.850 - 9.875 9.775 -
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score 9.788 - 9.875 9.825 -

KAITLYN SCHOU MIA SUNDSTROM
JR | 5-4 | VT/BB/FX
Orlando, Fla.
Brandy Johnson’s Gymnastics Academy

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season 9.725 - 9.950 9.850 -
Career 9.850 - 9.950 9.900 -

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Tied fifth-highest BB score in program 
    history on Jan. 14
• Two-time 2018 Big 12 Event Specialist
    of the Week

Date Meet Vault Bars Beam Floor AA
1/06 at Arizona 9.800 9.125 9.825 9.525 38.275
1/14 Air Force 9.825 9.150 9.875 9.950 38.800
1/19 at Boise State Quad 9.825 9.775 9.850 9.475 38.925
1/27 Utah State 9.775 9.775 9.850 9.875 39.275
2/03 BYU, BGSU, Ball State 9.825 9.850 9.925 9.800 39.400
2/10 W. Virginia, George Wash. 9.775 9.800 9.850 9.850 39.275
2/16 at BYU, Southern Utah
2/23 at Elevate the Stage
3/05 Southern Utah 
3/09 at Oklahoma Quad 
3/16 at Arkansas, Iowa State
3/24 Big 12 Championships
4/07 NCAA Regionals     

2018 Average Score 9.804 9.579 9.863 9.746 38.992

FR | 5-2 | AA
Boulder, Colo.
Airborne Gymnasics & Dance

 VT UB BB FX AA
Season 9.825 9.850 9.925 9.950 39.400
Career 9.825 9.850 9.925 9.950 39.400

PERSONAL BESTS

2018 MEET RESULTS

• Won first titles on FX (Jan. 14) & BB (Feb. 3)
• Set or tied career highs on VT, UB, BB & AA 
    on Feb. 3


